1725 | Street, NW, Suite 150
NV  BANKFUND STAFF FEDERAL

N Washington DC 20006
L CREDIT UNION 1202 212 6400 F 202 683 2380
BFSFCU.ORG
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/02/2024
The rates, fees and terms applicable to your account at the Credit Union are provided with this Truth-in-Savings Disclosure and the separate Rates.
The Credit Union may offer other rates for these accounts from time to time.
RATE SCHEDULE
ACCOUNT
DIVIDENDS BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
Q LIMITATIONS
Dividend
ACCOUNT TYPE Rate/ Minimum Minimum Minimum Balance
Annual Dividends Dividends Dividend Ovenin Balance to Balance to Method to
Percentage Compounded Credited Period DI:. osi? Avoid a Earn the Calculate
Yield P Service Fee Stated APY Dividends
(APY)
Membership Share — — — $5.00 — — — —
Savings Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly — — — Daily —
(Calendar) Balance
. Monthly Daily
Money Management Savings S Monthly Monthly (Calendar) $2,500.00 — $2,500.00 Balance —
— — B
Savi = Quarterly _ Daily S
E-Savings § 8 E Quarterly Quarterly (Calendar) $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Balance Account limitations apply.
Individual Retirement Account - o O Quarterly Daily
Share Savings (n'd E $ Quarterly Quarterly (Calendar) — — — Balance —
. O S5 T® Monthly . . . Daily .
Checking 5 0L Monthly Monthly (Calendar) Balance
S c D Monthl Dail
i @ = y y _
Money Management Checking 8 O ) Monthly Monthly (Calendar) $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Balance
g Q@ 8 Only one Premier
Global Rewards Premium Checking o '8 % Checking account per
b member
o 82 Average
qq__) > 3 Monthly ag
CHOICE Level o © o Monthly Monthly (Calendar) — — — Daily —
¥ o¥x Balance
»n c Average
PLUS Level < Monthly Monthly Monthly — — — Daily —
(Calendar) B
alance
Average
OPTIMUM Level Monthly Monthly Monthly _ _ _ Daily _
(Calendar)
Balance
ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

Except as specifically described, the following 1. RATE INFORMATION — The annual percentage @ Money Management Checking and Global Rewards

disclosures apply to all of the accounts. All accounts
described in this Truth-in-Savings Disclosure are
share accounts.

©TruStage Compliance Solutions 1993, 2003, 07-10, 2023

yield is a percentage rate that reflects the total amount of
dividends to be paid on an account based on the dividend
rate and frequency of compounding for an annual period.
For Savings, Money Management Savings, E-Savings,
Individual Retirement Account - Share Savings, Checking,

Effective 02/02/2024

Premier Checking accounts, the dividend rate and annual
percentage yield may change at any time as determined
by the Credit Union’'s Board of Directors. The dividend
rates and annual percentage yields are the prospective
rates and yields that the Credit Union anticipates paying

00801814-D3700-C-1-111024 (TISDM1 D37006)-e



for the applicable dividend period. Money Management
Savings, Money Management Checking, and Global
Rewards Premier Checking accounts are tiered rate
accounts. The balance ranges and corresponding dividend
rates and annual percentage yields applicable to each tier
are disclosed in the separate Rates, also available on our
website:  https://bfsfcu.org/rates.html.  For  Money
Management Savings, and Money Management Checking
accounts, once a particular range is met, the dividend rate
and annual percentage yield for that balance range will
apply to the full balance of your account. For Global
Rewards Premier Checking accounts, refer to section 2 for
additional details pertaining to these tiered accounts.

2. GLOBAL REWARDS PREMIER CHECKING — For
Global Rewards Premier Checking accounts, you may
qualify to earn a premium dividend rate on a portion of your
account balance based on your reward level — CHOICE,
PLUS or OPTIMUM. Global Rewards Premier Checking
account holders who do not meet the requirements of the
PLUS or OPTIMUM reward level will earn dividends at the
CHOICE Level. The reward level is determined each
month based on your total relationship balances with the
Credit Union, which are calculated as the sum of: a) the
previous month’s average monthly share account
balance(s), b) the previous month’'s ending loan
balance(s), excluding credit cards, and CU Student Choice
loan balances; and c) the previous month’s ending credit
card balance(s). You may move between reward levels
each month as your total relationship balance changes.
Only personal share accounts are eligible for the Global
Rewards program.

YOUR REWARD LEVEL:

CHOICE Level: If your total share account balances are
less than $50,000.00 OR your total loan and credit card
balances are less than $15,000.00, you will earn dividends
at the CHOICE level for the dividend period. The dividend
rate and annual percentage yield as listed in the separate
Rates, also available on our website:
https://bfsfcu.org/rates.html will apply to the full principal
balance of your Global Rewards Premier Checking
account.

PLUS Level: If your total share account balances and/or
your total loan and credit card balances are between
$50,000.00 and $249,999.99 AND your total loan and
credit card balances are $15,000.00 or greater, you will
earn dividends at the PLUS Level for the dividend period.

OPTIMUM Level: If your total share account balances
and/or your total loan and credit card account balances are

$250,000.00 or greater, you will earn dividends at the
OPTIMUM Level for the dividend period.

3. NATURE OF DIVIDENDS — Dividends are paid from
current income and available earnings after required
transfers to reserves at the end of the dividend period.

4. DIVIDEND COMPOUNDING AND CREDITING —
The compounding and crediting frequency of dividends
and the dividend period applicable to each account are
stated in the Rate Schedule. The dividend period is the
period of time at the end of which an account earns
dividend credit. The dividend period begins on the first
calendar day of the period and ends on the last calendar
day of the period. For Global Rewards Premier Checking
accounts, if the account is closed prior to the premier
dividend posting date, the dividend for the period will be
paid at the CHOICE Level. The PLUS or OPTIMUM Level
dividends will not be paid.

5. ACCRUAL OF DIVIDENDS — For all earning
accounts, dividends will begin to accrue on noncash
deposits (e.g. checks) on the business day you make the
deposit to your account.

6. BALANCE INFORMATION — To open any account,
you must deposit or already have on deposit the minimum
required share(s) in a Membership Share account. Some
accounts may have additional minimum opening deposit
requirements. The minimum balance requirements
applicable to each account are set forth in the Rate
Schedule. The minimum opening deposit must be received
within seven (7) days, or the account will be closed. For
Money Management Checking and E-Savings accounts,
there is a minimum daily balance required to avoid a
service fee for the dividend period. If the minimum daily
balance requirement is not met, you will be charged a
service fee as stated in the Schedule of Fees and Charges.
For Money Management Savings and Money
Management Checking accounts, there is a minimum daily
balance required to earn the annual percentage yield
disclosed for the dividend period. If the minimum daily
balance requirement is not met each day of the period, you
will not earn the annual percentage yield stated in separate
Rates. For accounts using the daily balance, dividends are
calculated by applying a daily periodic rate to the principal
in the account each day. For accounts using the average
daily balance method, dividends are calculated by applying
a periodic rate to the average daily balance in the account
for the dividend period. The average daily balance is
calculated by adding the principal in the account for each
day of the period and dividing the figure by the number of
days in the period.

Effective 02/02/2024

7. ACCOUNT LIMITATIONS — The Membership Share
account, is a non-transactional account and deposits may
be made only to maintain the par value as stated in the
Credit Union’s Bylaws. For E-Savings accounts, the first
withdrawal or transfer from the account that is processed
in a calendar month is "fee free". However, the second and
all subsequent withdrawals or transfers from the account
processed during each calendar month will be subject to a
processing fee as stated in the Schedule of Fees and
Charges. For all other accounts, no account limitations
apply.

8. MEMBERSHIP — As a condition of membership, you
must purchase and maintain the minimum required
share(s) as set forth below.

$5.00
Number of Shares Required 1

9. RATES — The rates provided in or with the Rate
Schedule are accurate as of the effective date indicated on
this Truth-in-Savings Disclosure. Current dividend rates
and corresponding annual percentage yields for all
accounts are available on our website:
https://bfsfcu.org/rates.html.

Par Value of One Share

You may also obtain current rate information by calling us
at (202) 212-6400 or (800) 923-7328 (Toll-free from U.S.
& Canada).

If you have any questions or require current rate
information on your accounts, please call the Credit Union.

10. FEES — See separate schedule of fees and charges
for a listing of fees and charges applicable to your
account(s).

Your savings federally insured to at least $250,000
and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government

NCUA

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

00801814-D3700-C-1-011024 (TISDM1 D37006)-e




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


	DocProperties: 
	EFFECTIVE_DATE: 02/02/2024
	FOOTER_VARIABLE: Effective 02/02/2024
	CULogoButton: 


